



FED Learning Center Now Partnering with Honeywell

The FED Learning Center has now been named the Authorized Training Partner to Honeywell Building Technologies!

Charlotte, NC, October 2022 — The FED Learning Center is expanding their course catalog and adding a new partnership with Honeywell. This partnership allows the FED Learning Center to offer courses for training fire and life safety professionals on Honeywell products, including their Silent Knight and Fire-Lite products. The FED Learning Center is excited about this partnership and the opportunity to offer training on Honeywell Fire Alarm Academies. Training courses begin October 2022.

To learn more about the Honeywell courses or about FED Learning Center, please visit <u>FED Learning Center</u> <u>Silent Knight</u> or <u>FED Learning Center Fire-Lite</u>.

About Honeywell Silent Knight

Founded in 1961, Silent Knight designs and manufactures commercial fire alarm and life safety systems. As part of Honeywell, Silent Knight is a leader in the fire alarm industry with its broad portfolio of products, which are available through security equipment distribution throughout the United States. Silent Knight's headquarters and manufacturing operations are based in Northford, CT.

About Honeywell Fire Lite

Founded in 1952, Fire-Lite Alarms introduced addressable fire alarm systems to the market and continues to be a leading designer and manufacturer of commercial fire alarm and life safety systems today. As part of Honeywell, Fire-Lite offers a broad portfolio of products available through security equipment distribution throughout North America. Fire-Lite's headquarters and manufacturing operations are based in Northford, CT.

About FED Learning Center

In late 2017, Fire and Life Safety industry leaders came together to address challenges in employee hiring, retention, and training. They focused on the need for improved technical training for the workers responsible for maintenance, inspection, and repairs in the fire suppression and safety field. The end result was the FED Learning Center (FEDLC)—an educational platform supporting the training and developmental needs of the Fire and Life Safety industry.

The FED Learning Center's vision is to provide an industry-specific, educational experience to not only satisfy various student job requirements but to expand their knowledge, technical expertise, and natural curiosity to help the industry, as a whole, evolve for a better, safer tomorrow.



About FEDLC



FEDLC Digital Platform



Fire Protection News

Melinda Wanke

BHC CMO and FEDLC Program Director

Peeran Mukadam Sr.

P.D. Mula dan

Director, Global Learning and Customer Enablement Honeywell Building Technologies